TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eA Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC		10/01/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eVestment Alliance, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 Olde Towne Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Marietta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30068	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4406853	EVESTMENT
Registration Number:	4406662	EVESTMENT
Registration Number:	4278769	EVESTMENT ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	85904695	EVESTMENT MAKING SMART MONEY SMARTER
Serial Number:	85903017	MAKING SMART MONEY SMARTER
Serial Number:	85852559	E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 678 628-7121

Email: gluciani@evestment.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0091 P \$165.00 4406853

900270405

Correspondent Name: Eugene Luciani Address Line 1: 5000 Olde Towne Parkway Marietta, GEORGIA 30068 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene W. Luciani Signature: /Eugene W. Luciani/ Date: 10/30/2013 Total Attachments: 3 source=Articles of Merger - eA Data GDS and IP Holdings#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger - eA Data GDS and IP Holdings#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger - eA Data GDS and IP Holdings#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0092

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of 10/01/2013. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity:

EVESTMENT ALLIANCE, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities:

EA DATA AUTOMATION SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, EA GLOBAL DATA SERVICES, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, EA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on October 1, 2013



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0093

Control No: 0016616 Date Fited: 10/01/2013 02:33 PM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF EVESTMENT ALLIANCE, LLC, EA GLOBAL DATA SERVICES, LLC, EA DATA AUTOMATION SERVICES, LLC AND EA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC

September 30, 2013

Pursuant to the Official Code of Georgia Annotated § 14-11-904, the undersigned limited liability companies have executed and filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia the following Articles of Merger:

- 1. The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the merging entities are as follows:
- eVestment Alliance, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
- eA Global Data Services, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
- eA Data Automation Services, LLC, a Georgia limited liability
- eA Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company
- 2. The surviving limited liability company is eVestment Alliance, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company.
- 3. The articles of organization of the surviving company shall be the same as those of the surviving company immediately prior to the merger.
 - 4. The effective date and time of the merger shall be September 30, 2013 at 11:59 pm EDT.
- 5. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving company at: 5000 Olde Towne Parkway, Suite 100, Marietta, Georgia 30068.
- 6. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request without cost, to any member of the merging entities.
- 7. The Plan of Merger has been duly authorized and approved by each of the merging entities in accordance with O.C.G.A. § 14-11-903.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0094

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger this 30th day of September, 2013.

> EVESTMENT ALLIANCE, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company

lames E. Minnick, II, Chief Executive Officer

EA GLOBAL DATA SERVICES, LLC. a Georgia limited liability company

P. Minnick, II, Chief Executive Officer

EA DATA AUTOMATION SERVICES, LLC,

a Georgia limited liability

By:

James E. Minnick, II, Chief Executive Officer

EA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Georgia limited liability company

Tarnes EMinnick, II, Chief Executive Officer

OBOT! 0 1 2013

SECRETARY OF STATE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 10/30/2013